Permits Granted between 1/03/2024 and 31/03/2024

Exploration Permit Minerals other than Coal (EPM)

w Native Title District / Location Principal Holder Nominated Postal Address _ Area (Sub- |Grant Date
blocks)

EPM 28602

EPM 28603

EPM 28604

EPM 28611

EPM 28629

EPM 28633

EPM 28634

EPM 28646

EPM 28654

EPM 28686

EPM 28688

EPM 28690

EPM 28696

EPM 28697

Expedited
Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Excluded

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Expedited

Mount Isa
40KM WEST OF CLONCURRY

Mount Isa
50KM NNW OF CLONCURRY

Georgetown

47KM South-South-East of
Croydon

Georgetown

60km south southwest of
Einasleigh

Georgetown
106KM South East of Croydon

Georgetown
270km west of Townsville

Mount Isa
100 km SE of Mount Isa

Mount Isa
100km North East of Boulia

Emerald

Approximately 30kms north west

of Clermont
Georgetown
24KM WEST OF MT SURPRISE

Mount Isa
140km NW of Cloncurry

Georgetown
48kms S W of Mount Surprise

Georgetown
29KM N OF CROYDON

Georgetown
22KM SW OF CROYDON

ROSEBY COPPER (SOUTH) PTY
LTD

ROSEBY COPPER PTY LTD

TOP NORTHERN MINERALS PTY
LTD

BATHOLITH RESOURCES PTY LTD

TOP NORTHERN MINERALS PTY
LTD

SUPERIOR RESOURCES LIMITED

CARNABY RESOURCES
(HOLDINGS) PTY LTD

Boomarra Minerals Ltd

Plant Dennis Brendan

HPQ (RESOURCES) PTY LTD

GRAPHCO PTY LTD

TOP NORTHERN MINERALS PTY
LTD

AUS GRAPHITE PTY LTD

AUS GRAPHITE PTY LTD

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

25 Farnworth Street
Chapel Hill QLD 4069

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

PO BOX 563
EAST MAITLAND NSW 2323

PO BOX 49
SPRING HILL LPO
SPRING HILL QLD 4004

PO Box 706
MAREEBA QLD 4880

36 Kooringal Way
Sandstone Point QLD 4511

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

G P O BOX 1661
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Croydon Shire
CouncilShire

Etheridge Shire
CouncilShire

Etheridge Shire
CouncilShire

Etheridge Shire
CouncilShire

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Boulia Shire
CouncilShire

Isaac Regional
CouncilRegional

Etheridge Shire
CouncilShire

Cloncurry Shire
CouncilShire

Etheridge Shire
CouncilShire

Croydon Shire
CouncilShire

Croydon Shire
CouncilShire

18

41

62

24

100

100

24

100

62

100

88

70

Queensland
Government

28/03/2024

28/03/2024

14/03/2024

07/03/2024

14/03/2024

08/03/2024

21/03/2024

28/03/2024

05/03/2024

22/03/2024

11/03/2024

14/03/2024

26/03/2024

26/03/2024

12/04/2024 3:33:46 PM



EPM 28698  Expedited Georgetown AUS GRAPHITE PTY LTD G P O BOX 1661 Croydon Shire 96 27/03/2024
14KM W OF CROYDON BRISBANE QLD 4001 CouncilShire

12/04/2024 3:33:46 PM





