## Permits Granted between 1/03/2024 and 31/03/2024



## Exploration Permit Minerals other than Coal (EPM)

Permit No	Native Title	District / Location	Principal Holder	Nominated Postal Address	LGA	Area (Sub- blocks)	Grant Date
EPM 28602	Expedited	Mount Isa 40KM WEST OF CLONCURRY	ROSEBY COPPER (SOUTH) PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	18	28/03/2024
EPM 28603	Expedited	Mount Isa 50KM NNW OF CLONCURRY	ROSEBY COPPER PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	41	28/03/2024
EPM 28604	Expedited	Georgetown 47KM South-South-East of Croydon	TOP NORTHERN MINERALS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Croydon Shire CouncilShire	62	14/03/2024
EPM 28611	Expedited	Georgetown 60km south southwest of Einasleigh	BATHOLITH RESOURCES PTY LTD	25 Farnworth Street Chapel Hill QLD 4069	Etheridge Shire CouncilShire	24	07/03/2024
EPM 28629	Expedited	Georgetown 106KM South East of Croydon	TOP NORTHERN MINERALS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Etheridge Shire CouncilShire	100	14/03/2024
EPM 28633	Expedited	Georgetown 270km west of Townsville	SUPERIOR RESOURCES LIMITED	PO BOX 563 EAST MAITLAND NSW 2323	Etheridge Shire CouncilShire	100	08/03/2024
EPM 28634	Expedited	Mount Isa 100 km SE of Mount Isa	CARNABY RESOURCES (HOLDINGS) PTY LTD	PO BOX 49 SPRING HILL LPO SPRING HILL QLD 4004	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	24	21/03/2024
EPM 28646	Expedited	Mount Isa 100km North East of Boulia	Boomarra Minerals Ltd	PO Box 706 MAREEBA QLD 4880	Boulia Shire CouncilShire	100	28/03/2024
EPM 28654	Excluded	Emerald Approximately 30kms north west of Clermont	Plant Dennis Brendan	36 Kooringal Way Sandstone Point QLD 4511	Isaac Regional CouncilRegional	7	05/03/2024
EPM 28686	Expedited	Georgetown 24KM WEST OF MT SURPRISE	HPQ (RESOURCES) PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Etheridge Shire CouncilShire	4	22/03/2024
EPM 28688	Expedited	Mount Isa 140km NW of Cloncurry	GRAPHCO PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Cloncurry Shire CouncilShire	62	11/03/2024
EPM 28690	Expedited	Georgetown 48kms S W of Mount Surprise	TOP NORTHERN MINERALS PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Etheridge Shire CouncilShire	100	14/03/2024
EPM 28696	Expedited	Georgetown 29KM N OF CROYDON	AUS GRAPHITE PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Croydon Shire CouncilShire	88	26/03/2024
EPM 28697	Expedited	Georgetown 22KM SW OF CROYDON	AUS GRAPHITE PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661 BRISBANE QLD 4001	Croydon Shire CouncilShire	70	26/03/2024

EPM 28698	Expedited	Georgetown	AUS GRAPHITE PTY LTD	G P O BOX 1661	Croydon Shire	96	27/03/2024
		14KM W OF CROYDON		BRISBANE QLD 4001	CouncilShire		